# Media Contact:

Laurie Green Director of Communications Palm Beach Show Group <u>laurie@palmbeachshow.com</u> 561.822.5440

# NAPLES Art, Antique & Jewelry Show

## AMERICAN RED CROSS ANNOUNCED AS BENEFITING CHARITY PARTNER OF THE NAPLES ART, ANTIQUE & JEWELRY SHOW February 5-9, 2015

# Presenting Sponsor UBS – The Stephens Group and The American Red Cross will host the Heroes Reception at the Opening Night Preview Party

Naples, FL (January 16, 2015) – The Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show will host a private Opening Night Preview Party honoring the American Red Cross at the Naples Exhibition Center, located at 850 Goodlette-Frank Road, on Thursday, February 5th, 2015. The American Red Cross along with Presenting Sponsor UBS – The Stephens Group, will welcome guests to the Heroes Reception at 5:00 pm. Following the private event, the doors will open to invited guests for a selective preview from 6pm – 9pm. During the festivities, guests will get a sneak-peak at the remarkable offerings that will be available to the public beginning February 6th through February 9th.

"The American Red Cross is honored to be this year's Charity Partner for The Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show and appreciative of the Palm Beach Show Group's commitment to help us fulfill our humanitarian mission in the Naples community and wherever we are needed," said Amy Mauser, Chief Development Officer for the South Florida Region.

"We are thrilled to have partnered with The American Red Cross this year and look forward to assisting them in their humanitarian efforts both in Southwest Florida and around our nation," stated Scott Diament, President and CEO of Palm Beach Show Group. "This year is set to be the best show we have ever produced in Naples and we feel very lucky to have exhibitors who have joined us from around the world, coming together in Palm Beach for one amazing event!"

The Naples Art, Antique will be open its doors to the public on Friday, February 6 -9. For tickets and information please visit <u>www.NaplesShow.com</u>.

## About American Red Cross

The American Red Cross shelters, feeds and provides emotional support to victims of disasters; supplies about 40 percent of the nation's blood; teaches skills that save lives; provides international humanitarian aid; and supports military members and their families. The Red Cross is a not-for-profit organization that depends on volunteers and the generosity of the American public to perform its mission. For more information, please visit <u>www.redcross.org</u>.

## About the Palm Beach Show Group

Recognized as the nation's leading producer of premier jewelry, art and antique shows, the Palm Beach Show Group owns and operates ten shows nationally including:

LA Art Show (January 14-18, 2015) Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show (February 5-9, 2015) Palm Beach Jewelry, Art & Antique Show (February 13-17, 2015) Baltimore Summer Antiques Show (August 20-23, 2015) Art Baltimore 2014 (August 20-23, 2015) New York City Jewelry & Watch Show (October 30 – November 1, 2015) Palm Beach Jewelry, Watch & Antique Show (November 12-15, 2015) New York Art, Antique & Jewelry Show (November 20-24, 2015) Chicago International Art, Antique & Jewelry Show (Spring 2016) Dallas International Art, Antique & Jewelry Show (Fall 2016)

For more information visit <u>www.palmbeachshowgroup.com</u>.

## 2015 Naples Art, Antique & Jewelry Show

Date:

February 5-9, 2015

Location:

Naples Exhibition Center 850 Goodlette-Frank Road Naples, FL 34102

Hours:

Thursday, February 55pm - 9pm (Opening Night Preview Party)Friday, February 610am - 6pmSaturday, February 710am - 6pmSunday, February 811am - 5pmMonday, February 911am - 5pm

Admission:

\$20 ticket – Valid for all General Show Days

For More Information:

Please call 561.822.5440 or visit <u>www.NaplesShow.com</u>